TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM582859

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIBCO Inc.		03/28/2019	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viking Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3033 Orchard Vista Drive, Suite 308	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49546	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3883460	BRASTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: agrant@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Lisa M. DuRoss

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6065MV-200134-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. DuRoss
SIGNATURE:	/LMD/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=BRASTIC Assignment#page1.tif source=BRASTIC Assignment#page2.tif source=BRASTIC Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0984

900555346

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is effective as of December 28, 2018, and is by and from:

NIBCO INC.

a corporation of Indiana having an address at: 1516 Middlebury Street Elkhart, Indiana 46515 ("ASSIGNOR")

to:

VIKING GROUP, INC.

a corporation of Michigan having an address at: 3033 Orchard Vista Drive, Suite 308 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 ("ASSIGNEE")

For Ten Dollars (USD 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts all right, title and interest in and to the trademark BRASTIC (the "Mark"), including specifically: any and all registrations and applications for the Mark and, specifically, the registration listed in the attached Schedule of Trademark Properties; the goodwill associated with such Mark; all incoming royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and, all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement based upon or relating to the Mark.

Assignor

NIBCO INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Coursel & Risk Manney

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0985

STATE OF INDIANA))
COUNTY OF)
Acknowledged before me	on this <u>25th</u> day of <u>1711/274</u> , 2019 by
Enk ThomAson, Schlor (# Risk manage corporation, on behalf of the corpor	
	By: John Intermedia
	Notary Name: <u>Sulie Schenucke</u>
	My Commission Expires: ஜெ/২३//கு
	Notary Seal:
Assignee VIKING GROUP, INC.	Julie Schmucker Notary Public Sesi State of Indiana Elkhart County My Cortmission Expires 06/23/2019
By: Hanice a. Oshins	<u>Nami</u>
Name: _Janice A. Oshinski	
Title: _CFO	······································
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF BARRY)))
Acknowledged before me o	n this 27th day of March, 2019 by Janice A. Oshinski,

Acknowledged before me on this 27th day of March, 2019 by Janice A. Oshinski.

CFO of Viking Group, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

sy: Never server

Notary Name: Debna Baker

My Commission Expires: <u>2-5-25</u>

Notary Seal:

Schedule of Trademark Properties

<u>Marks</u>	Registration No.	Country	Effective/Filing Date
BRASTIC	3,883,460	United States	11/30/2010

23436562.1

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 06/24/2020